Input Ranges
Factory Configured—Please specify input range
See API 6010 G data sheet for lower current inputs
Consult factory for special ranges
Minimum Maximum
API 6010 G 5A 0-900 mAAC 0-5 AAC
API 6010 G 20A 0-5 AAC 0-20 AAC
System voltages must not exceed socket voltage rating

Monitor and Display AC Motor Load
PROBLEM
A critical process is monitored by a computer which is powered inde-
pendently. If power is lost to either the process or the computer, or if the
computer locks up, an alarm is to be activated.
SOLUTION
The computer is programmed to produce an output of 100 Hz at its
analog output port. This output will not be present when power to the
computer is lost or when the program locks up for any reason.
Use the 4-20 mA output of the API 6010 G 20A to drive a loop powered local display and the computer input. Scale the loop powered display for
an indication of 100% at 200 amps motor load. The 2000 VRMS optical isolation protects against unexpected ground loops and electrical interfer-
ence commonly found in industrial applications.
Monitoring Computer and Process Status
1.05" ID x 2.46" OD x 1.05" W
Part # Ratio
AL-500 50:5
AL-600 60:5
AL-750 75:5
AL-800 80:5
AL-101 100:5
AL-1250 125:5
AL-151 150:5
AL-201 200:5
AL-251 250:5
AL-301 300:5
2.50" ID x 4.58" OD x 1.10" W
Part # Ratio
7RL-101 100:5
7RL-151 150:5
7RL-201 200:5
7RL-251 250:5
7RL-301 300:5
7RL-401 400:5
7RL-501 500:5
7RL-601 600:5
7RL-751 750:5
7RL-801 800:5
7RL-102 1000:5
7RL-122 1200:5
7RL-152 1500:5
7RL-162 1600:5
1.56" ID x 3.56" OD X 1.10" W
Part # Ratio
5RL-500 50:5
5RL-750 75:5
5RL-101 100:5
5RL-151 150:5
5RL-201 200:5
5RL-251 250:5
5RL-301 300:5
5RL-401 400:5
5RL-501 500:5
5RL-601 600:5
5RL-751 750:5
5RL-801 800:5
5RL-102 1000:5
5RL-122 1200:5
3.25" ID x 5.73" OD X 1.15" W
Part # Ratio
8RL-201 200:5
8RL-251 250:5
8RL-301 300:5
8RL-401 400:5
8RL-501 500:5
8RL-601 600:5
8RL-751 750:5
8RL-801 800:5
8RL-102 1000:5
8RL-122 1200:5
8RL-152 1500:5
AC Current Transformers
Application InforApplication InformationmationAPI 6010 G 5AAPI 6010 G 5A
API 6010 G 20AAPI 6010 G 20A